

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

12-6-2018

### State v. Sanchez Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45627

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Sanchez’s Motion To Dismiss Because I.C. § 18-1353(1)(b) Is Facially Overboard.....	3
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Admitting Irrelevant Evidence Of Mr. Thomson’s Reaction To Mr. Sanchez’s Letter .....	9
III. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Admitting Irrelevant And Prejudicial Evidence Of Mr. Sanchez’s Prior Conviction For Injury To A Child .....	9
IV. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Admitting Irrelevant Evidence Of Mr. Sanchez’s Post-Conviction Petition.....	11
V. These Errors In The Aggregate Deprived Mr. Sanchez Of His Right To A Fair Trial .....	12
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	13

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*City of Seattle v. Ivan*, 856 P.2d 1116 (Wash. Ct. App. 1993).....5, 6

*People v. Janousek*, 871 P.2d 1189 (Colo. 1994).....3, 6, 7

*State v. Spottedbear*, 380 P.3d 810 (Mont. 2016).....3, 7, 8

*State v. Stephenson*, 950 P.2d 38 (Wash. Ct. App. 1998) ..... 3, 4, 5, 6

Statutes

I.C. § 18-1351 .....*passim*

Mont. Code. Ann. § 45-2-101(27) .....7

Mont. Code. Ann. § 45-7-102(1)(a)(i) .....8

RCW § 9A.04.110(28) .....4, 5

RCW § 9A.76.180.....3, 4, 5
